

November 20, 2020

Responses according to Reviewer #1:

Thank you for your kind appreciation of the MS. Here I have addressed your specific comments

1. In this MS, we have revised the title
2. In this revised form, we have included Box 1 indicating highlight the possible rationale for gender differences particularly in the Bangladesh population.
3. In this revised form, we have rearranged the numbering of figures.
4. We have added references.
5. We have added references.
6. We have added references.
7. We have discussed the correlation between sex hormone levels and obesity in the elderly male in Page 11 lines 30-33
8. We have included figure 5

Thanks a lot again for your valuable suggestions and comments